



NORTH DUM DUM MUNICIPALITY

163, M.B.ROAD, BIRATI, KOLKATA - 700051
PHONE: (033) 2514 - 2101 / 2514 - 2494, FAX - (033) 2514 - 2990
Website: <http://www.northdumdummunicipality.org>
E-mail ID: northdumdum@gmail.com

NIQ No. : *NDDM/ESTH/4303*

Dated : *15/06/22*

Notice for Auction

Auction rate are invited from bonafide outsiders for disposal of the Scrap items in the Stag mentioned below :

Sl. No.	Venues	Nature of Articles such as Computer Scrap / Furniture Scrap / Medical Equipments/ Paper / Water Pipe	Constituent Material	Quantity (In No's)	Expected Weight (in kg)	Expected price (per K.G/ per piece)	Total Expected Amount (in Rs.)
1	Aam Bagan	TRAILOR (TROLY, CHASIS,RIM, TYRE)	Iron	12 × 600	7200	@ Rs. 17	122,400.00
2		COVER TRAILOR (TROLY, CHASIS,RIM, TYRE)	Iron	12 × 400	4800	@ Rs. 17	81,600.00
3		HYDRAULIC CARRIAR	Iron	2 × 300	600	@ Rs. 17	10,200.00
4		CONTAINER	Iron	3 × 400	1200	@ Rs. 17	20,400.00
Total expected amount (Rupees Two Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Six Hundred) only							234,600.00

Before dropping the rate the intending candidate will pray to this office for inspection of the stags as mentioned above. The last Date of prayer for inspection 23rd June , 2022 (up to 1.00 P.M).
The date time of auction will be 29th June , 2022 (up to 1.00 P.M).

The rate will be placed in a sealed Cover in official letter head with Valid Trade License issued by competent authority. The envelopes will be opened on the same day i.e. 29th June , 2022 at 2.00 P.M in the Chamber of The Chairman, North Dum Dum Municipality. The rate to be quoted in letter head of the Agency in Annexure - V addressing to the Chairman ,North Dum Dum Municipality .

As earnest money 2 % of the official value of the scrap Rs. 4,692/- (Rupees Four Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Two) only in Bank Draft payable to Chairman , North Dum Dum Municipality will be annexed .

Participants will also remain present at the time of opening the bids .

No rate will be accepted below the official rate of Rupees as mentioned in column - 8 of the above table .

If necessary Chairman may also ascertain the rate through table bid.

Chairman
North Dum Dum Municipality

Memo No. *NDDM/ESTH/4303/18*
Copy forwarded for information to:

1. Vice - Chairman, N.D.DM.
2. (All member's , C.I.C) Shri. /Smt
3. Executive Officer, N.D.D.M Office.
4. Finance Officer, N.D.D.M Office.
5. Shri Debasish Saha , Assistant Engineer & In -Charge , PWD Deptt. , NDDM .
6. Shri Snehasish Chatterjee , SAE , Electrical Deptt. , NDDM .
7. Shri , Amit Mukherjee , S.I , Public Health & Conservancy Deptt. , NDDM .
8. Notice Board.

Date : *15/06/22*

Chairman
North Dum Dum Municipality

Chairman
North Dum Dum Municipality

Chairman
North Dum Dum Municipality



Annexure -V

Sl. No.	Venues	Nature of Articles such as Computer Scrap / Furniture Scrap / Medical Equipments/ Paper / Water Pipe	Constituent Material	Quantity (In No's)	Expected Weight (in kg)	Expected price (per K.G/ per piece)	Total Expected Amount (in Rs.)	Rate to be quoted
1	Aam Bagan	TRAILOR (TROLY, CHASIS,RIM, TYRE)	Iron	12 × 600	7200	@ Rs. 17	122,400.00	
2		COVER TRAILOR (TROLY, CHASIS,RIM, TYRE)	Iron	12 × 400	4800	@ Rs. 17	81,600.00	
3		HYDRAULIC CARRIAR	Iron	2 × 300	600	@ Rs. 17	10,200.00	
4		CONTAINER	Iron	3 × 400	1200	@ Rs. 17	20,400.00	
Total of the rate quoted								

In words (Rupees) only.

.....
Signature of the Bidder

.....
Name of the Agency

